

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 237/2015

PRARAMBHIK SHIKSHA PRASAR-PRACHAR SHIKSHAK MAHASANGH PATNA, BIHAR  
AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
For M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19223 of 2013.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER