

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19223/2013

SATISH KUMAR PANKAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 237/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.
M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. B. Khushbansi,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondents within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 24.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar