

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 237 OF 2015**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)PRARAMBHIK SHIKSHA PRASAR-PRACHAR  
SHIKSHAK MAHASANGH, PATNA & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE- REPORT**

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C)No. 19223 of 2013."**

It is further submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issue to all the six respondents through registered A.D. on 12.05.2015. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has on 05.08.2015 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearane on behalf of all the respondents and also on 02.09.2015 filed reply affidavit. (copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar from time to time regarding completion of service and was lastly listed on 24.09.2015 with connected matter, when the following order was passed *inter-alia*:

**"W.P. (C) No. 237/2015**

**The office report indicates that the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."**

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. Anuradha & Associates, Advocates  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR