

\224ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19223/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/02/2013 in LPA No. 229/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Patna)

SATISH KUMAR PANKAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 237/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Msa. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha D Mishra, Adv.

for M/s Anuradha & Associates

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Kjavita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the petitioners

in SLP(C) No. 19223 of 2013, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master