

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19223/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/02/2013 in CWJC No. 14361/2010 25/02/2013 in LPA No. 229/2013
passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SATISH KUMAR PANKAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 237/2015
(Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Anuradha & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the cause list of
24.04.2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master