

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19223/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25-02-2013  
IN LPA NO. 229/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATISH KUMAR PANKAJ AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P. (C) No.237/2015 (X)

Date : 05-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Vandit Mishra, Adv.  
For M/s Anuradha & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up next week along with the record of SLP(C)  
Nos.24347-24348 of 2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER