

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION(C) NO.237 OF 2015

PRARAMBHIK SHIKSHA PRASAR-PRACHAR SHIKSHAK PETITIONERS
MAHASANGH PATNA, BIHAR THR. ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND OTHERS RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the appropriate authority in accordance with law.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Hence, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty aforesaid.

As a sequel to the above, the application for impleadment is also dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the applicants to approach the appropriate authorities in accordance with law.

.....J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
July 14, 2017.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19223/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2013
in LPA No.229/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SATISH KUMAR PANKAJ AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P. (C) No.237/2015 (X)

Date : 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sri Vandit Misra, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha D. Misra, Adv.
For M/s Anuradha & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19223/2013

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks
permission to withdraw this petition with liberty to file the
review petition before the High Court.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty aforesaid.

Writ Petition (Civil) No.237 of 2015

The writ petition and the application for impleadment are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order in Writ Petition is placed on the file)